MF6B PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Major Assemblies

Air Cooled

Water Cooled

Spout & Reservoir

Evaporator

Gear box

Control Box - Air Cooled

Control Box - Water Cooled

Wiring Diagrams




CABINET ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

1

PART
NUMBER

A25883-004
A25883-002

A25881-004
A25881-002
A25882-004
A25882-002

156-0156-00
03-1562-01
13-0801-01

MF6B
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DESCRIPTION

TOP PANEL (ENAMEL)
TOP PANEL (STAINLESS
STEEL)

RIGHT SIDE PANEL
(ENAMEL)

RIGHT SIDE PANEL
(STAINLESS STEEL)
FRONT PANEL (ENAMEL)
FRONT PANEL
(STAINLESS STEEL)
Attaching Parts index 3
EMBLEM

TUBULAR SPEED CLIP
TRIM MOLDING

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 15

A25879-004
A25879-002
A25919-004
A25919-002

A25885-004

A25885-002

03-1417-09

03-0571-00

LEFT SIDE PANEL
(ENAMEL)

LEFT SIDE PANEL
(STAINLESS STEEL)
Attaching Parts Index 4
COVER (ENAMEL)
COVER (STAINLESS
STEEL)

BACK PANEL
(ENAMEL)

BACK PANEL
(STAINLESS STEEL)
Attaching Parts
Index1,2,3,4,5
LOCKWASHER,
EXTERNAL TOOTH 1/4
INCH

SCREW, THREAD
CUTTING HEX HEAD
1/4-20 x 1/2-INCH



MAJOR ASSEMBLIES

ITEM
NUMBER

BN =

PART
NUMBER

13-0595-00
A25925-001
A25895-001
No Number

03-0571-00
03-1417-09
No Number

03-1403-54
A20448-000
02-0822-01
No Number

03-0571-00
03-1417-09
03-1483-26
A08893-000
12-2226-32

03-1406-08
03-1407-05
A09239-000
03-1410-03
03-1417-09
A09239-001
A18341-001
03-1405-34
03-1417-16
11-0296-00

12-1213-10
A09056-000
No Number
A09056-000
A08895-00

02-1950-00
03-0431-02

MF6B

THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DESCRIPTION

GASKET (25")
COVER

ICE CHUTE
RESERVOIR SUPPORT
Attaching Parts Index 4
SCREW

LOCKWASHER

DRYER BRACE
Attaching Parts Index 5
SCREW

SLEEVE

DRYER

CONTROL BOX BRACKET
Attaching Parts Index 7
SCREW

LOCKWASHER

SCREW

MOTOR MOUNT
DRIVEMOTOR
Attaching Parts index 9
NUT

WASHER

SHIM

LOCKWASHER
LOCKWASHER

SHIM

COUPLING ASSEMBLY
SCREW

LOCKWASHER

WATER PRESSURE CONTROL
Attaching Parts Index 3
BUSHING

RESERVOIR STRAINER
WATER IN-DRAIN CONNECTIONS
RUBBER SHIELD
COUPLING ASSEMBLY
Attaching Parts Index 17
KEY

SET SCREW

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 16



MF6B
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

SPOUT RESERVOIR
See Page 20 See Page 20

FREEZER ASSEMBLY
See Page 21

SPEED REDUCER
See Page 22

CONTROL BOX
See Pages 23, 24

Major Assemblies

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 17



MF6B
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

AIR-COOLED ASSEMBLIES
ITEM PART

NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 18-0788-02 MOTOR, FAN 230/60/1
18-0788-07 MOTOR, FAN 208/60/1
2 18-1421-00 MOUNT, MOTOR
Attaching Parts Index 2
03-0571-00 SCREW
03-1410-03 LOCKWASHER
3 18-0787-00 BLADE, FAN
4 02-2564-01 SHROUD, CONDENSER

Attaching Parts Index 4
03-1404-15 SCREW
5 18-0399-01 CONDENSER
Attaching Parts Index 5
03-0571-00 SCREW
03-1407-06 WASHER
03-1407-08 WASHER
6 18-0700-00 COMPRESSOR 230/60/1
18-0711-00 COMPRESSOR 208/60/1
18-0763-00 COMPRESSOR
208-220/60/3

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 18



MF6B
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

WATER-COOLED ASSEMBLIES

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 18-0702-00 COMPRESSOR, 230/60/1

18-0704-00 COMPRESSOR, 208/60/1
18-0718-00 COMPRESSOR, 208-220/60/3

2 18-1400-24 MOUNTING NUT

3 03-1407-10 WASHER

4 No Number ~ RUBBER SPACER

3} No Number GRAY SPRING

6 No Number MOUNTING NUT

7 No Number WASHER

8 No Number MOUNTING PAD

Attaching Parts Index 8
No Number MOUNTING STUD

9 18-3725-01 CONDENSER

10 03-1407-66 (3) WASHER
11 03-1417-09 (3) WASHER
12 03-1405-03 (3) SCREW
13 16-0271-00 (2) WATER HOSE ASSEMBLY
14 11-0198-00 WATER VALVE ASSEMBLY

Attaching Parts Index 14
03-1408-47 SCREW

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 19



MF6B
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

SPOUT ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART ""\
NUMBER  NUMBER DESCRIPTION 11\@30
1 A14241-000 LIMIT BOX COVER
2 12-1018-00  SWITCH

Attaching Parts Index 2
03-0886-00 SPEED NUT

3 No Number INSULATION
4 03-0698-00  (3) SCREW
5 A16849-000 BOX LIMIT
6 A16670-000 PRESSURE PLATE
7 02:1321-00  SPRING
8 A25965-001 SPOUT ASSEMBLY
9 03-1407-07  WASHER
10 03-1420-02  SCREW
11 03-1417-16  LOCKWASHER
12 A16936-000 NUT
13 A20956-000 MALE-FEMALE BOLT (4)
".
I
|
13———> @
1 RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
/ ITEM PART
) NUMBER  NUMBER DESCRIPTION
/ 1 A12870-000 RESERVOIR COVER
2 02-1259-00  VALVE PIN
(. 3 3 02-1320-00 DEFLECTOR
| / a4 03-1001-00  RIVET
/4 5 No Number FLOAT
o & 5 6 No Number ~ SEAT HOLDER
Pt 7 506947-000 VALVE SEAT
l _o R / 8 No Number ~ WATER INLET VALVE
‘{,ﬁ) f 9 A09101-020 VALVE COMPLETE INCLUDES ITEMS
. ;8 3,7,2,4,6,8&5
10 A18418-000 WATER DEFLECTOR
8 11 A12869-000 BRACKET
15\‘/@ / 12 S06715-000  STAND PIPE
P 13 A13413-000 RESERVOIR BODY
11 10 14 A08055-000 BRACKET NUT
12/ 15 507044-000 NUT
AQ8868-000 RESERVOIR COMPLETE
, (Less Items 1 and 12)
13—y
s .
14 Z Not Available Separately
\@ *Use ltem 9

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 20



FREEZER ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

13-0617-18
13-0231-00
A09047-000
03-1450-36
A06273-000
02-0619-00
13-0617-15
03-1405-25
A11351-000
13-0617-17
A26075-001
02-0776-01
02-0775-00
AD8858-020
A25889-001

MF6B
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

NOTE:

ice breaker has ten holes around cir-
cumference, six of these are used to
secure breaker to freezer barrel. The
four remaining holes are threaded and
are used to lift braker and worm shaft
up. Youremove the six holding screws,
re-insert (4) screws into lifter or
threaded holes. These have no bottom
on barrel and by evenly drawing them
down, ice breaker and wormislifted up.

DESCRIPTION

“O” RING

CAP ICE

CAP STYROFOAM
HEX CAP SCREW
WASHER

BEARING

“O” RING

HEX CAP SCREWS (6)
BREAKER ICE WITH BEARING
“O" RING

WORM SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SEAL WATER

BEARING LOWER (SPACER)
REPAIR FREEZER

SUCTION AND CAP TUBE
ASSEMBLY

15
(3) 174 x 20 HOLES

NOTE:

Lower bearing or water seal should be removed by pulling from the top. if
bearing is worn badly and cannot be removed with a bearing puller, it can be
pushed out by usingthree (3) 1/4 x 20 screws three inches long inserted in the
tapped holes provided in the lower bearing retainer.

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 21



4 SCREWS, SCREW THRU
FROM INSIDE GEAR REDUCER

GEAR REDUCER

ITEM
NUMBER

bW =

o]

10

11
12
13

PART
NUMBER

No Number
02-0768-28
02-0768-21
02-0268-22
02-0768-30

02-0768-29
02-0768-42
02-0768-22
02-0768-38
02-0768-23
02-0768-26

No Number
No Number

MFGB

THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DRIVE PIN

DESCRIPTION

ADAPTOR

COVER GASKET

SLOW SPEED OIL SEAL
SLOW SPEED BEARING
SPACER LONG SLOW
SPEED

SPACER SHORT SLOW
SPEED

HI SPEED ATTACH HSG
COVER

SLOW SPEED BEARING
WORM SHAFT
INTERMEDIATE ROLLER
BEARING

HOUSING GASKET
END CAP

HOUSING

ITEM
NUMBER

14
15
16
17

18
19

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 22

PART
NUMBER

02-0768-20
No Number
02-0768-25
02-0768-24

02-0768-39
02-0768-24

No Number
02-0768-40
02-0768-27
No Number
02-0768-37
02-0768-25
No Number
02-0768-23
02-0768-26

PART NUMBER 02-0768-00
Ratio: 432 t0 1

4 RPM

12

SPEED REDUCER

ASSEMBLY
#02-0768-00

DESCRIPTION

HIGH SPEED OIL SEAL
END CAP

HIGH SPEED GASKET
HIGH SPEED ROLLER
BEARING

WORM SHAFT

HIGH SPEED ROLLER
BEARING

HOUSING

GEAR

INTERMEDIATE GASKET
END CAP

KEY AND ROLL PIN
HIGH SPEED GASKET
END CAP
INTERMEDIATE BEARING
GASKET



16

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (AIR-COOLED)

ITEM
NUMBER

1
2

X

PART
NUMBER

No Number
11-0342-00

03-1403-02
11-0343-00

03-1403-02
11-0354-00

03-1403-17
13-0557-00
11-0402-02
03-1403-02
11-0358-00

03-1403-02

MF6B

THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

»

DESCRIPTION
CONTROL BOX

HIGH PRESSURE CONTROL
(Air-Cooled Only) LEFT SIDE

Attaching Parts Index 2
SCREW 6 x 3/8

HIGH PRESSURE
CONTROL (Air-Cooled
Only) RIGHT SIDE
Attaching Parts Index 3
SCREW 6 x 3/8

TEMPERATURE CONTROL

Attaching Parts Index 4
SCREW 8 x 3/8

(5) GROMMET
AUGER DELAY
Attaching Parts Index 6
SCREW 6 x 3/8

LOW PRESSURE
CONTROL

Attaching Parts Index 7
SCREW 6 x 3/8

NOVEMBER 1983

Page 23

ITEM
NUMBER

8

10

1
12

13

15

16

12-2225-01

03-1403-26
12-2227-01

03-1538-04
No Number

03-1423-01
03-1419-12
No Number
No Number

03-1572-01
12-1997-01
12-1997-02
12-2037-02
12-0739-02

03-1403-26
12-1213-15

Y \13
DN

DESCRIPTION

RELAY

Attaching Parts Index 8
SCREW 10 x 3/8
SWITCH

Attaching Parts Index 9
SCREW 6 x 3/8

SWITCH BRACKET
Attaching Parts Index 10
(2) SPEED NUT

(2) SCREW 6 x 7/8
COVER

CONTROL BRACKET
Attaching Parts Index 12
SCREW 8 x 1/2

LIGHT (RED)

LIGHT (AMBER)
CONTACTOR
CONTACTOR (3 PHASE)
Attaching Parts Index 15
SCREW 10 x 3/8
BUSHING



16

MF6B

THE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

* 3

2

.~

. —

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (WATER-COOLED)

ITEM
NUMBER

1
2

PART
NUMBER

No Number

11-0342-00

03-1403-02
11-0343-00

03-1403-02
11-0354-00

03-1403-17
13-0557-00
11-0402-02
03-1403-02
11-0358-00

03-1403-02

ITEM
NUMBER
CONTROL BOX 8
HIGH PRESSURE CONTROL

(Air-Cooled Only) LEFT SIDE

DESCRIPTION

9
Attaching Parts Index 2
SCREW 6 x 3/8
HIGH PRESSURE 10
CONTROL (Air-Cooled
Only) RIGHT SIDE
Attaching Parts Index 3
SCREW 6 x 3/8 11
TEMPERATURE CONTROL 12
Attaching Parts Index 4
SCREW 8 x 3/8
(5) GROMMET 13
AUGER DELAY 14
Attaching Parts Index 6 15
SCREW 6 x 3/8
LOW PRESSURE
CONTROL
Attaching Parts Index 7 16

SCREW 6 x 3/8

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 24

12-2225-01

03-1403-26
12-2227-01

03-1538-04
No Number

03-1423-01

03-1419-12
No Number
No Number

03-1572-01
12-1997-01
12-1997-02
12-2037-02
12-0739-02

03-1403-26
12-1213-15

DESCRIPTION

RELAY

Attaching Parts Index 8
SCREW 10 x 3/8
SWITCH

Attaching Parts Index 9
SCREW 6 x 3/8
SWITCH BRACKET
Attaching Parts Index 10
(2) SPEED NUT

(2) SCREW 6 x7/8
COVER

CONTROL BRACKET
Attaching Parts Index 12
SCREW 8 x 1/2

LIGHT (RED)

LIGHT (AMBER)
CONTACTOR
CONTACTOR (3 PHASE)
Attaching Parts Index 15
SCREW 10 x 3/8
BUSHING



MF6B
WIRING DIAGRAMS

ASSY HOUOVAVD ~AVI3Y

AVI3H

ANNOUD 349 LSNKW LINN SIHL Mﬁ

OILYHNIHOS LINJHID

-

T

M. Aouﬂvw v
AV13Y dNY

_ w. b
‘3218

o i
w —H<"Jasns xvm onv - ONY3HL NIB
SLNGWEMNO FOVLI0A_L
1
- U3dOHd ¥O4 T HOLIMS | (. 3amvy) H3LYVEN
T 3ynssS3ud |
LVId3NYN 335 | AV1AY H3ALYM O dAYI
|A1ddNs Yamod 'I#_ﬂn
0€ NOILONNP F.IH Av130 ISVOANVHD
43onv

aunaino2 E.u

5 HOLIMS
) w._ Eumﬂﬂ.w ‘ 1n0ds o
o ¥
Bl N SOLOW xO...O(.rzOO—...
X
A - mz NOD AVIZY  3ama ¢ 109
¥ ne ¥30Av YOLOVINOD
@ < n 41
¢ ¥IlVAM 01
T04LNOD
¥O123104d 3UNSSIUd
HOSS3UANO0D _\NOOIOONOﬂM_
X048 TOULNOD NIVH
| e 43534 IVANVA A¥13Q 4300V NV3 LHDId NYd 1337
= [outnos | (0umos] [ouinoo | [ 10u1n0d |
WYY | 3unss3¥d 13uNSSIud, _:__32: _m.:_mﬁ.z_
|é\f : LA PO S R G
Lz 18T R ol | S i LA —
wa v #8 — ng
na 1 A
||||| ng——
ﬁ ¥O1IVINOD N e u
{ll_ ) - xmg
— W —
494 ] xm>l w jmll_
L _ i -
al e T ler
%8 ¥ — | *s
. =

-l4vis

|
|

3JQOW DNINVIN 31 TVINHON NI NMOHS STOHLNOD 1V

Wiring Diagram Air-Cooled Model MF6B-2B (230/60/1)

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 25



MF6B
WIRING DIAGRAMS

ASSY HOLIDVAYD AVIIY

Q3IANNOUHY 38 1SN LINN SIHL

JILVYNIHIS LINDHID

1

AVl
HOLIMS P
; e -avo 1n04s r b
i NOY ! ! -ans
tos 3504 XYM NV | N
LNIWIHNOIY IOVL10 AV13y @
43dOUd O3
»e v JLVIdINWN 336 Lk dnvY1
! | AJddNS UIMOd ¢ T N
h ne .
T ava % H 2
A9¥4S L 04LNOD o
T WNSSIHd
T A B ><._wxl_v Avizg
. )
) ] 3 dAYT
G T o y
| S 2 o IR
2 TOULNOD
< n 3tNSs3td W Tie
L nx o dWV1
Y < =0 — Y3ILVIH
D
] ®— <« ml .e.“ L 1noas ISYIINYHD
‘A"“ < oo UO0O Y 102
L % YILVM 01 AVI3y HOLON 1N0D
MOL2310Hd JAIHA 11
4OSSIAULND — u..._o:w._wﬁ.w_w d3onv
4H_ | 200-02Z0¢€V|
J X0d T04LNOD NIVA
— 13534 WYANVN  AV130 43OAV 13534 VNNV
TR _ h|- | Touinod -||_
M f@lj . +|1¢Ho|xm i 3HNSSInd hd
—— _
L= ~ ¥ T OHLNGD _ 2ol 11 108103
| 34NSS3I4d 01 | | £l ] | L3UNSSIUL-IH
*g —— I — ~ s
— ng e
[019viN02 ]| g gkl
' el [ A y -
L 21 ’ ; (a3u) ,_luc::J ] j ve
| ) Lna
L, m Jum_ - L 7 )
i o |
. iy L= el | l e
g — ! | ne | -Elm.lJ
(a3 dwv1 | o] I JJ./T_!%_I [ owyans |
: HOLIMS
13S3u-LYVLS

ng

ol ™ [erier
|

=41 4 —

JAOW ININVIN 301 TVINHON NI NMOHS STOHLNOD 11V

Page 26

Wiring Diagram Water-Cooled Model MF6B-28B (203/60/1)
NOVEMBER 1983



MF6B
WIRING DIAGRAMS

J3IANNOHD 39 1SN 1INN SIHL

JILVWIHIS 1iNdHID

|1
T
|
!
{
o -
r

(W)
— AV13Y dWvl
E Y v
.||u?f LR m S A#r HT OWY3HL NIg
»n
Thu:»@_Pn,mm 8 €L z HOLIME
§s  ana by
! moo , 041Ny 3
® e fT MNSs3Ha] | T £ iNOD
l . , Avi3a o 9
u g X08 NOLLONAF 7 390V wz:mdmwﬂ.uzww wozq ¥
1
M W ICE T
. SVONNVHD
T ‘ ﬁ ﬁ HOLIMS
o | ‘ 100dS
n
x> \ lev "ANOD
m i
%a \ w00 oane 109 . i
m>» AVI3Y H3Iony 1INOD
a4 | HIlvM 01
| \ 10¥LNOD 3]
i \ u‘:M‘s
—— r—
_ - | » X08 10HLNOD NIVW —MOO QONO“&
N i T , %8 I ‘
L | : (43BAY) 13534 VANV AY130 4IONY _ NV LHOIY NYd 1431
al L lawv ] ' [ 10u1N00 | [JONING3] [yo41n00 | | 1081N0D |
W / i | @ ] NELLETELL] ! | NSS4 | | 3ANSSIN |
i ﬂ ng H— 01 “mmt L w ! :
_ vl T : _.F|./.|Hﬂﬂh )] L re =~y
e ﬁ =" #e ng \
we » j
ne ng —
: " = . |
wwwww i 4 —
YO0L1IVINOD »a
ng
1161 e ng —_
Tﬁxml, (a3y) n
ﬁf Wﬁml x4 _ lawv1| f
_ | T
— 11 (11 ne — f,mme | e | IaH_VkY
N e ‘_ .|- ! ST_ V._m [A! . Mg
, y we LIS
Ty Tl * | OWdIHL |
¥ (a34) dWYT | HOLIMS ! _r _
i | | - AvI3Y
, | ! @Jll_ L 3%::«, |||_ el ] j
| L= N \
T
1 T
L | % s — |
—

JAON DNINVIN 331 TYIWHON NI NMOHS STOHLNOD TV

Wiring Diagram Air-Cooled Model MF6B-2B (208/60/1 and 208-220/60/3)

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 27



MF6B
WIRING DIAGRAMS

Q3aANNOHUD 39 1SN LINN SIH

41

JILVAHIHIS LINJYID

= P €1
HOLlIMS _,I
1n0ds _ £c8 ——
o S v —— * M ks
y——+H4\»> 33 /- Avia €
> — 235 I~ )
v G 3 anv sL
| N .
L umn ONYIHL
X08 NOILONAF i o
z " ——
TOULNOD HOLIMS (v) z1 Tl &
€l w..:nuwh.a 3UNSSIud anvi
waony y3alvm 01
e [
e
P g 0B4NGD
< >
H r ." HN IHNSS3Ud IH (o)
-2 1] = I04.1NOD vl HILVIH
1 AO @ © Wvu ~ b 3uNSSIYd O o ﬁ FBYIINYHD
L. HOLIMS =
d31vm 01 1nOdS [
TOHINOD oo
34NsSIy¥d 1103 HOLOW LNOD
4H. AvI3y sooaq B
X089 T04LNOD NIVK F L
ﬁ.l.l_ 13S34 IVANVH AY130 4390V 13534 TVANVIN
HIBMvIAWYT ] 1 ouwnod | [ -
|
.mf@v_wj ne - | 3N uxnl_ " [ —
L= NH. RIERUTCIENE
3340 dd-l
- o ]| [punssanain
L ng —
»8
_ _ i .
i g — |
“ . ng
* — —1
na = Ut € (a3d) ,m_sﬁi__ ] ¥ -
\L P50 — | | |
_,v 1l w.. A " L= . na i i
Hg zL _|1I»jvl+|
v ] o ; | e ey
wa | {a34) 4wV ! — | ) » ONYINL
e | | | HOLIMS [AVI3d |
I 1383H-14VLS
! hi..l_ ne L
. +— n8
* )

3AOW DONINVIA 3D1 TVINHON NI NMOHS STOHLNOD TV

-Cooled Model MF6B-3B (208/60/1 and 208-220/60/3)

Wiring Diagram Water

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 28



MF6B
WIRING DIAGRAMS

xssvuouovava vz GIANNOUD 39 LSANW LINN SIHL

JILVWIHIS LINDUID

z1
AVI3H _ %
- g R T
== — dnv1
ml *. el ' .Arlv
‘3zis
o —c 8N4 XYM aNY T ONH3HL Nig
JLIM SININGRINOR FOVLI0A L o HOLIMS |
L ris W3dOud 404 T Z 3unssaue —IHIIAY) VENEL]
LVIdaNYN 335 | AYIM 43Lym 01 - oMM
(A1ddNS 4IMOd N
08 NOLLONNP [ IH AvVI3a ISVINNYYD
a3onv J0ULINOD ik (a3W)
uNSSIEd 01 vl
HOLIMS
110dS
g HOLOVINGD
»
mz 200 aviay USaae 2402 i
%o waonv HOLOVINOD
z5
@ 8
dilvm 01
| 1041N0D
¥4012310ud " 34NsSIydd
HOSSIUANOD X _ NOOIQ@NC&M_
X0 TOULNOD NIVM
8
13534 WVONYN >_H_u|n|¢uo:< NVd LHOIY NvVd 1331
= e [outnod | [tousnoo] [ouiNoa | [ 1081N00
m dWY1 | JUNSS38d | _u..__:u.:, ELLEEERD _ _ 1¥0SS3¥d
3 o L e J
b ¥ — i I l_ ; —1
] [ ey
wa ¥ g —
—n PR _ ng—
_ [4019v1N0D | “ _ ¥
L ; : ] A8
j ng — A —— wg—
TREA __xm>l “ [y 1
1] | —
1 g_ n | # 1
C 1M muH.L %8 _
%8 | €L |
e , =
¥ HOLIMS
13sad ||
" -1HVLS ||
I

3AOW DNIDIVIN 301 TVIWHON NI NMOHS ST0HLNOD 11V

Wiring Diagram Air-Cooled Model MF6B-78 (230/60/1)

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 29



MF6B
WIRING DIAGRAMS

A.SSV HOLiOVdVD AVI3Y

JILVYNIHIS LINJUID

Uzm._iwz

ASYINNYHD

z1
GQ3AANNOYUD 39 1LSNN 1lINN SIHL
AVIaY
M HOLIMS = e _|
4 1N0ds f Jl 1 |\ﬁ.
b 0 M v—— _wm:.._ Nw._.mni
M | SANIWIMNOIY 3OV.LTON 7 Aviad mo
- ¥3dOHd HO3 ()
g v ILVIdINYN 335 Lk anvI
| >Jaﬁﬂ|w H3IMOd Tl IR
L__
08 — X08 NOILONAP Lwo:xm:p
z N8 S
L TOHLNOD |
N 8L 3unssaud | HOLAE AMW
- M Aviag
ﬁ:,_mzlﬁ uIony -,
I w)
] IRG dnvT
ol - 200
S/° P H A [
< 3 I0ULNOD —
w I> —_
3¥NSSIdd
S = ‘a @ mm o anvr | M7 m
! @ < 34 HOLIMS
! b m T 4N0ds
i A"W
\ 7 Ll - 09 v o3
— HI11VM 01 AVI3Y N
801231044 TV
4OSSIUINOD — TOYLINOD 43ony L1
JANSSINd
P_ | 200-02Z0€V|
X089 T0HLNOD NIVW
Fawe] 13534 IVANVW  AV13A ¥3ONV 13538 TYANYW
m uv zmmsi_mf._m ﬁ. ] “._o..pzool4 [~ Y ]
- .1@ WJJ na R g 3WNSSId | | :
> g —
L="l _ 8 ] 2oX% {1 vousnos 1|
! _ T0U1N0D LIUNSSIUL-IH] |
a _ | 34NSS34d 01 | L S ELLLL LIy
g S . ng —
ng + ne
40LIVINOD W ¥
el 1 > 'lk L
N — —
[\N._. ~—— e = Arnms fawv1 | T e Lng
1, v —— _ _ ]
“ I I -~ JI@I_.L N va
LNy 18 |
%8 ; _ I g | NIg
-—- c———
(azwlawy1 | e ! n& — [ owuanL |
| | i HOLIMS g — _ :
_ 13S34-1HVIS \_ ’
i e >A._|”._W_ — vl
T
T
T ¥ -
1

JAOW ONIIVIA 321 TYIWHON NI NMOHS ST10HLINOD 11V

Wiring Diagram Water-Cooled Mode! MF6B-78 (230/60/1)

NOVEMBER 1983
Page 30



